
NOWRA COACHES PTY LTD
Nowra Coaches Pty Ltd are proud to present
the following timetable proposal and seek
feedback from local residents and interested
parties.
The proposed timetable has been designed to 
increase frequency of services, especially to the
Nowra, East Nowra and Worrigee areas.
Nowra Coaches Pty Ltd anticipate the proposed
services, if implemented, will be of great 
benefit to the local community through:

• The creation of a loop service through East 
Nowra and Worrigee with a bus departing each
stop every 60 minutes. This means, where you 
choose to board the service along the route 
will be the same time each hour.

• Improved connections from East Nowra, West 
Nowra to Bomaderry Railway, Bomaderry 
TAFE, South Nowra and the Bay and Basin 
areas.

• New weekday service from and to Hyams 
Beach and Erowal Bay.

• Direct weekday service from Vincentia / 
Bayswood Estate, via Jervis Bay Road, to town
and return.

Nowra Coaches has designed the proposed
timetable to provide an increased and more 
efficient public transport system for the 
Shoalhaven region. However, to ensure our 
proposal is meeting the needs of everyone within

the community, we are seeking public comment.
Local residents, business and focus groups are
asked to submit comments in regards to this 
proposal by:
• Emailing our Contracts Manager at: 

admin@premierms.com.au

• Forwarding correspondence in writing to: 
Nowra Coaches Pty Ltd
Attention: Contracts Manager
10 Investigator Street, Nowra NSW 2541

• Providing feedback via the link on our 
company website: www.nowracoaches.com.au

   

Nowra City Loop Service
WEEKDAY SERVICES WEEKDAY SERVICES WEEKDAY SERVICES

Worrigee Services West Nowra Services
NOWRA COACHES Pty. Ltd NOWRA COACHES Pty. Ltd NOWRA COACHES Pty. Ltd

  LOOK FOR BUS NUMBER

   TRAIN ARRIVES   9.15 10.19   12.27 2.17  4.07 5.09

BOMADERRY RAIL   9.20 10.20   12.30 2.20  4.20 5.20
BOMADERRY TAFE   9.22 10.22   12.32 2.22  4.22 5.22
Arrive STEWART PLACE   9.30 10.30   12.40 2.30  4.30 5.30 
Depart STEWART PLACE  8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.40 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.30
North Street/Berry St  8.34 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.44 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.34 --
Bridge Rd/Scenic Dr  8.36 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36 --
SHOALHAVEN HOSPITAL  8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 --
Shoalhaven / North St  8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40 --
Shoalhaven/Plunkett St  8.42 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.42 3.42 4.42 --
Jervis Street/Shoalhaven St  8.44 9.44 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.44 --
Jervis Street/Kinghorne St  8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 --
Kinghorne St/Roundabout  8.48 9.48 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.48 3.48 4.48 5.35
Maclean St/Albatross Rd  8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50 5.37
McDonald Ave/Ernest St  8.52 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 5.40
Kinghorne St/Kalander St  8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 5.45
EAST NOWRA SHOPS  9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 5.50
Supply St/Clipper Road  9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02 
Quickmatch St/McKay St  9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 
Queensborough/McKay St  9.08 10.07 11.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.07 4.07 5.07 
Hockey St/Park Road  9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10 
Isa Road/Hillcrest Ave  9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.12 4.12 5.12 
Carrington Pk/Burradoo Cres 8.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15 
Kalendar / Teraba Cres 8.17 9.17 10.17 11.17 12.17 1.17 2.17 3.17 4.17 5.17 
Alison Ave/St Anns Street 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 5.20 
Journal Street/St Anns St 8.23 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.23 5.23 
Journal Street/Plunkett St 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25 
STEWART PLACE 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.30 
   CONNECT TO RAIL / STOCKLANDS- BUS 6          
Arrive Bomaderry Station 9.00  11.00 12.00  2.00  4.00   
Train Departs 9.20  11.23 1.16  2.35  4.11

   LOOK FOR BUS NUMBER

   TRAIN ARRIVES  9.15 10.19 12.27 2.17 4.07 5.09

BOMADERRY RAIL  9.20 10.20 12.30 2.20 4.20 5.20
BOMADERRY TAFE  9.22 10.22 12.32 2.22 4.22 5.22
STEWART PLACE  9.30 10.30 12.40 2.30 4.30 5.30
Pleasant Way/Princes Hwy  9.35 10.35 -- 2.35 4.35 
Elia Ave / Ferry Lane  9.37 10.37 -- 2.37 4.37 
Moss Street/Princes Hwy  9.40 10.40 -- 2.40 4.40 
STOCKLANDS  9.42 10.42 -- 2.42 4.42 
STEWART PLACE  9.47 10.47 -- 2.47 4.47 
EAST NOWRA SHOPS  9.55 -- 12.55 2.55 4.55 5.55
Greenwell Pt Rd/Rayleigh Dr  9.57 -- 12.57 2.57 4.57 5.57
Peppermint Dr/Sullivan St  9.59 -- 12.59 2.59 4.59 5.59
Sophia Road/Arthur St  10.02 -- 12.02 3.02 5.02 6.02
Arthur St/Isa Road 7.58 10.03 -- 1.03 3.03 5.03 6.03
WORRIGEE MEDICAL CTR 8.00 10.05 -- 1.05 3.05 5.05 6.05
Worrigee Rd/Isa Road 8.02 10.08 -- 1.08 3.08 5.08 6.08
Worrigee Rd/Regalia Pde 8.05 10.10 -- 1.10 3.10 5.10 6.10
Rayleigh Dr/Lacebark Grove 8.08 10.15 -- 1.15 3.15 5.15 6.15
Rayleigh Dr/Robinia Way 8.10 10.17 -- 1.17 3.17 5.17 6.17
Worrigee Rd/Greenwell Pt Rd 8.12 10.18 -- 1.18 3.18 5.18 6.18
EAST NOWRA SHOPS -- 10.20 -- 1.20 3.20 5.20 6.20
STEWART PLACE 8.30 10.30 11.30 1.30 3.30 5.30 --
STOCKLANDS 8.40 10.40 11.40 1.40 3.40 -- --
Pleasant Way/Princes Hwy 8.50 10.50 11.50 1.50 3.50 -- --
Elia Ave / Ferry Lane 8.52 10.52 11.52 1.52 3.52 -- --
Moss Street/Princes Hwy 8.53 10.54 11.54 1.54 3.54 -- -- 
BOMADERRY TAFE 8.55 10.57 11.57 1.57 3.57 -- -- 
BOMADERRY RAIL 9.00 11.00 12.00 2.00 4.00 -- --
Train Departs 9.20 11.23 1.16 2.35 4.11   

   LOOK FOR BUS NUMBER

   TRAIN ARRIVES  7.42  10.19 12.27 2.17  5.09

BOMADERRY RAIL  8.05  10.20 12.40 2.25  5.20
BOMADERRY TAFE  8.07  10.22 12.42 2.27  5.22
STOCKLANDS    10.42     

STEWART PLACE  8.15  10.45 1.00 2.35  5.30
        (via Worrigee)

Kinghorne/Kalander St  8.19  10.47 1.05 2.40  6.23
Albatross Road/Maclean St  8.20  10.49 1.06 2.42  6.24
RTA South Nowra 7.27  9.52 -- --  2.48 --
Yalwal Road/Albatross Rd 7.32 8.21 9.57 10.50 1.06 2.43 3.00 6.25
SHOALHAVEN UNI  8.25 -- 10.53 -- 2.45 3.07 
Yalwal Road/Filter Road 7.35 8.30 10.00 10.55 1.08 2.50 3.08 6.28
Cavanaghs Lane/Depot Road 7.36 8.31 10.01 10.56 1.08 2.51 3.08 6.30 

RTA South Nowra  8.35 -- -- 1.11 2.57  --
Berry St/Albatross Road 7.38  10.02 11.00   3.10 
Berry St/Jervis Street   10.03 11.03   -- 
Arrive STEWART PLACE 7.40  10.05 11.10   3.20 
Depart STEWART PLACE 7.40  10.30 11.30   3.30 
STOCKLANDS   10.40 11.40    
BOMADERRY TAFE 7.47  10.55 11.55   3.45 
BOMADERRY RAIL 7.50  11.00 12.00   3.50 
Train Departs 8.17  11.23 1.16   4.11 

FR
OM

 B
AY

 T
O 

BA
SI

N

FR
OM

 V
IN

CE
NT

IA

TO
 V

IN
CE

NT
IA

TO
 B

AY
 &

 B
AS

IN

FR
OM

 B
AY

 &
 B

AS
IN

TO
 B

AY
 T

O 
BA

SI
N

Bay & Basin to Nowra
via Huskisson, Vincentia, Bay & Basin NOWRA COACHES Pty. Ltd

 am am am pm pm pm am pm

BUS DEPARTS

Tomerong Shops 6.00 -- 8.55 12.05 1.15 4.15 9.15 2.40
Basin View Shops 6.05 -- 9.03 -- 1.25 -- 9.20 --
St Georges Basin Shops 6.15 -- 9.10 -- 1.35 -- 9.27 --
Sanctuary Point Shops 6.35 -- 9.30 -- 1.55 -- 9.47 --
Old Erowal Bay 6.45 -- 9.40 -- 2.05 -- 9.57 --
Vincentia Shops 6.55 8.45 9.50 -- 2.15 -- 10.12 --
Hyams Beach -- 8.55 -- -- -- -- -- --
Erowal Bay -- 9.10 -- -- -- -- -- --
Bayswood Estate -- 9.20 -- -- -- -- -- --
Elizabeth Drive/Tharwa Road 7.00 -- 9.55 -- 2.20 --
Huskisson Newsagency 7.05 -- 10.05 -- 2.30 -- 10.17 ....
Woollamia Road/Knoll Parade 7.10 -- 10.15 -- 2.40 -- 10.22 ....
McCarthur Drive Loop -- 9.40 -- -- -- -- -- --
Princes Hwy / JB Road 7.17 9.45 10.25 12.15 2.45 -- 10.27 --
South Nowra Correction Ctre -- -- -- -- -- -- 10.35 3.00
CENTRAL AVENUE 7.25 9.50 10.30 12.20 2.50 4.35 10.38 3.03
Bunnings -- 9.50 10.30 12.20 -- 4.35 10.40 3.05
RTA Flinders Estate 7.27 9.52 -- -- 2.55 -- -- --
Depot Road/Yalwal Road 7.32 9.57 --- -- 3.00 -- -- --
Shoalhaven Uni -- -- -- -- 3.07 -- -- --
Albatross Road/Yalwal Road 7.35 10.00 -- -- 3.10 -- -- --
Kinghorne St/Kalander Street 7.37 10.02 10.33 12.23 3.13 -- -- --
Stewart Place Arr 7.40 10.05 10.40 12.30 3.20 4.45 -- --
Stewart Place Arr 7.40 10.05 10.40 12.30 3.20 4.45  -- --
Stewart Place Dep 7.40 -- 10.40 12.35 3.30 4.50 10.55 3.15
Stocklands -- -- 10.50 -- -- -- 11.00 3.20
Shoalhaven Hospital -- -- 10.55 12.40 3.35 -- 11.05 --
Bomaderry Tafe 7.47 -- 11.00 12.50 3.45 5.00 -- --
Bomaderry Rail 7.50 -- 11.05 12.55 3.50 5.05 11.10 3.30
Train Departs (Bomaderry Railway Station) 8.17 11.23 1.16 2.35 4.11 5.14 12.29 4.29

17 12 2117 17 21 21 21

Monday to Friday Saturday & Sunday

• Services meet Premier Motor Service - Route 700 Nowra - Eden - Nowra

LOOK FOR BUS NUMBER

Nowra to Bay & Basin
via Huskisson, Vincentia, Bay & Basin NOWRA COACHES Pty. Ltd

LOOK FOR BUS NUMBER 1717 12 21 2121 21 21

Monday to Friday Saturday & Sunday

• Services meet Premier Motor Service - Route 700 Nowra - Eden - Nowra

 am am am pm pm pm am pm

Train Arrives (Bomaderry Railway Station) 7.42 10.19 12.27 12.27 2.17 5.09 8.16 12.21
BUS DEPARTS

Bomaderry Rail 8.05 10.25 12.40 12.40 2.25 5.20 8.25 12.50
Bomaderry Tafe 8.07 10.27 12.42 12.42 2.27 5.22 -- --
Shoalhaven Hospital 8.10 -- -- -- 2.30  -- 1.00
Stewart Place Arr 8.15 10.35 12.50 12.50 2.35 5.30 8.35 1.05
Stewart Place Dep 8.15 10.35 12.50 1.00 2.40 5.30 8.35 1.05
Stocklands -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kinghorne St/Kalander Street 8.19 10.40 12.55 1.05 2.42 -- -- --
Albatross Road/Yalwal Road 8.20 -- -- 1.06 2.43 -- -- --
Shoalhaven Uni 8.25 -- -- -- 2.45 -- -- --
Depot Road/Yalwal Road 8.30 -- -- 1.08 2.50 -- -- --
RTA Flinders Estate 8.35 -- -- 1.11 2.57 -- -- --
Bunnings -- 10.47 -- -- -- 5.50 -- --
CENTRAL AVENUE 8.37 10.47 -- 1.13 3.00 5.50 8.47 1.17
South Nowra Correction Ctre -- -- -- -- -- -- 8.50 1.20 
Princes Hwy/JB Road 8.45 10.55 -- 1.19 3.10 6.00 -- 1.30
Woollamia Road/Knoll Pde -- 11.00 -- -- 3.15 6.05 -- 1.35
Huskisson Newagency -- 11.05 -- -- 3.20 6.10 -- 1.40
Elizabeth/ Tharwa Road -- 11.15 -- -- 3.25 6.15 -- 1.50
Bayswood Estate -- -- -- 1.45 -- -- --  -- 
Vincentia Shops -- 11.20 -- 1.55 3.30 6.20 -- 1.55
Erowal Bay -- -- -- 2.30 -- -- -- --
Hyams Beach -- -- -- 2.35 -- -- -- --
Old Erowal Bay -- 11.25 -- -- 3.35 6.25 -- 2.00
Sanctuary Point Shops -- 11.35 -- -- 3.45 6.35 -- 2.10
St Georges basin Shops -- 11.50 -- -- 4.05 6.40 -- 2.30
Basin View Shops -- 11.55 -- -- 4.10 6.50 -- 2.35
Tomerong Shops 8.55 12.00 1.15 -- 4.15 7.00 9.15 2.40

Feedback will be accepted up until 15 June 2014.


